
2019-2020 UNC Asheville Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-16   Conf: 8-10   Home: 10-5   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Baker, DeVon 31-31 1021 32.9 185-410 .451 47-138 .341 95-124 .766 14 68 82 2.6 71 0 45 57 7 47 512 16.5
02 Thorpe, LJ 31-31 883 28.5 152-313 .486 19-47 .404 107-156 .686 52 147 199 6.4 91 3 71 77 5 43 430 13.9
03 Jones, Tajion 31-31 1034 33.4 155-305 .508 65-155 .419 49-75 .653 49 84 133 4.3 52 1 21 33 7 26 424 13.7
00 Batts, Jr., Lavar 31-31 853 27.5 142-283 .502 20-69 .290 91-126 .722 12 70 82 2.6 99 7 76 67 7 55 395 12.7
22 Jude, Coty 31-31 842 27.2 108-252 .429 72-191 .377 21-37 .568 28 94 122 3.9 87 2 29 36 15 19 309 10.0
05 Stephney, Trent 31-0 579 18.7 32-100 .320 12-42 .286 13-31 .419 4 32 36 1.2 51 0 54 32 3 38 89 2.9
34 Peck, Jeremy 22-0 208 9.5 17-30 .567 0-0 .000 8-13 .615 20 32 52 2.4 38 0 8 15 1 4 42 1.9
24 McBride, AJ 8-0 44 5.5 5-12 .417 1-4 .250 3-9 .333 2 6 8 1.0 7 0 5 4 0 3 14 1.8
11 Battle, Jamon 29-0 264 9.1 17-27 .630 0-0 .000 15-31 .484 18 35 53 1.8 37 1 8 10 16 10 49 1.7
04 Edoka, Stephen 4-0 17 4.3 3-10 .300 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 5 3 8 2.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 6 1.5
14 Lawson, Luke 13-0 73 5.6 6-26 .231 1-18 .056 2-2 1.000 6 6 12 0.9 13 0 1 2 3 3 15 1.2
01 Worthy, Cress 18-0 148 8.2 8-22 .364 3-9 .333 0-2 .000 4 13 17 0.9 24 0 7 8 1 2 19 1.1
21 Levitch, Jax 21-0 242 11.5 7-32 .219 3-23 .130 5-14 .357 18 34 52 2.5 29 1 9 3 8 5 22 1.0
30 Heath, Deacon 2-0 17 8.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6225 200.8 837-1824 .459 243-702 .346 409-620 .660 270 680 950 30.6 604 15 336 357 73 255 2326 75.03
Opponents 6225 200.8 843-1671 .504 194-521 .372 438-662 .662 283 835 1118 36.1 565 8 428 518 86 148 2318 74.77

Team Statistics AVL OPP
SCORING 2326 2318
    Points Per Game 75.0 74.8
    Scoring Margin 0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 837-1824 843-1671
    Field Goal Pct .459 .504
3 POINT FG-ATT 243-702 194-521
    3PT FG Pct .346 .372
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 409-620 438-662
    FT Pct .660 .662
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 14.1
REBOUNDS 950 1118
    Rebounds Per Game 30.6 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -5.5 –
ASSISTS 336 428
    Assists Per Game 10.8 13.8
TURNOVERS 357 518
    Turnovers Per Game 11.5 16.7
    Turnovers Margin 5.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 255 148
    Steals Per Game 8.2 4.8
BLOCKS 73 86
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 22,989 43,281
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,533 15-2,885
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-1,052

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UNC Asheville 1113 1206 7 2326
Opponents 1099 1207 12 2318

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 at Tennessee L 63-78 19273
11/09/19 at The Citadel W 91-76 742
11/13/19 at Wake Forest L 79-98 4187
11/16/19 BREVARD W 79-49 1474
11/21/19 ST. ANDREWS W 105-69 1278
12/03/19 at Charlotte W 83-75 3324
12/07/19 at Western Caro. L 77-78 2302
12/11/19 at S.C. State L (OT) 85-90 198
12/14/19 UT MARTIN W 91-72 1395
12/17/19 STETSON W 78-76 1891
12/21/19 CHATTANOOGA L 64-68 1449

* 01/02/20 at Presbyterian L 77-79 185
* 01/08/20 CAMPBELL L 62-64 1195
* 01/11/20 at Charleston So. W 71-69 714
* 01/16/20 HIGH POINT L 66-68 1176
* 01/18/20 HAMPTON L 86-88 1912
* 01/20/20 at Longwood W 71-66 1218
* 01/23/20 RADFORD W 80-67 1537
* 01/25/20 at USC Upstate L 63-80 579
* 01/30/20 GARDNER-WEBB L 56-70 1232
* 02/01/20 at Winthrop L 71-104 2834
* 02/06/20 USC UPSTATE W 84-71 1234
* 02/10/20 at Hampton L 70-80 3123
* 02/13/20 LONGWOOD W 73-71 1615
* 02/15/20 CHARLESTON SO. W 79-75 2122
* 02/20/20 at Radford L 64-79 1580
* 02/22/20 PRESBYTERIAN W 75-64 2578
* 02/27/20 at High Point W 80-76 1204
* 02/29/20 at Campbell L 69-78 1818

03/03/20 CAMPBELL W 72-68 901
03/05/20 vs Gardner-Webb L 62-72 1052

* = Conference game



2019-2020 UNC Asheville Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 5-4   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Baker, DeVon 18-18 614 34.1 108-245 .441 26-78 .333 54-73 .740 6 36 42 2.3 39 0 17 30 5 22 296 16.4
02 Thorpe, LJ 18-18 551 30.6 99-202 .490 9-25 .360 72-104 .692 31 92 123 6.8 57 2 49 54 3 22 279 15.5
03 Jones, Tajion 18-18 638 35.4 85-167 .509 40-86 .465 24-38 .632 22 51 73 4.1 26 1 9 15 6 14 234 13.0
00 Batts, Jr., Lavar 18-18 526 29.2 82-166 .494 9-40 .225 54-78 .692 5 46 51 2.8 53 3 54 47 5 32 227 12.6
22 Jude, Coty 18-18 511 28.4 56-135 .415 39-101 .386 14-20 .700 17 56 73 4.1 43 0 17 15 8 10 165 9.2
34 Peck, Jeremy 14-0 155 11.1 15-22 .682 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 12 24 36 2.6 28 0 7 13 0 4 35 2.5
05 Stephney, Trent 18-0 287 15.9 14-46 .304 4-20 .200 5-16 .313 2 16 18 1.0 30 0 22 19 3 21 37 2.1
11 Battle, Jamon 16-0 150 9.4 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 9-17 .529 9 24 33 2.1 20 0 5 7 10 7 15 0.9
01 Worthy, Cress 9-0 73 8.1 3-8 .375 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.8 11 0 3 3 1 1 7 0.8
24 McBride, AJ 2-0 8 4.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0.5
21 Levitch, Jax 10-0 62 6.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 2 5 7 0.7 7 0 3 0 6 2 1 0.1
04 Edoka, Stephen 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
14 Lawson, Luke 4-0 24 6.0 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 465-1002 .464 128-355 .361 239-360 .664 129 400 529 29.4 320 6 187 212 47 136 1297 72.06
Opponents 3600 200.0 499-997 .501 124-330 .376 227-335 .678 163 479 642 35.7 322 2 264 276 52 96 1349 74.94

Team Statistics AVL OPP
SCORING 1297 1349
    Points Per Game 72.1 74.9
    Scoring Margin -2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 465-1002 499-997
    Field Goal Pct .464 .501
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-355 124-330
    3PT FG Pct .361 .376
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 239-360 227-335
    FT Pct .664 .678
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 12.6
REBOUNDS 529 642
    Rebounds Per Game 29.4 35.7
    Rebounds Margin -6.3 –
ASSISTS 187 264
    Assists Per Game 10.4 14.7
TURNOVERS 212 276
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 136 96
    Steals Per Game 7.6 5.3
BLOCKS 47 52
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 14,601 13,255
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,622 9-1,473
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
UNC Asheville 600 697 1297
Opponents 651 698 1349

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/20 at  Presbyterian L 77-79 185
01/08/20 CAMPBELL L 62-64 1195
01/11/20 at  Charleston So. W 71-69 714
01/16/20 HIGH POINT L 66-68 1176
01/18/20 HAMPTON L 86-88 1912
01/20/20 at  Longwood W 71-66 1218
01/23/20 RADFORD W 80-67 1537
01/25/20 at  USC Upstate L 63-80 579
01/30/20 GARDNER-WEBB L 56-70 1232
02/01/20 at  Winthrop L 71-104 2834
02/06/20 USC UPSTATE W 84-71 1234
02/10/20 at  Hampton L 70-80 3123
02/13/20 LONGWOOD W 73-71 1615
02/15/20 CHARLESTON SO. W 79-75 2122
02/20/20 at  Radford L 64-79 1580
02/22/20 PRESBYTERIAN W 75-64 2578
02/27/20 at  High Point W 80-76 1204
02/29/20 at  Campbell L 69-78 1818


